Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |1

Sheriff’s Sergeant

Sheriff’s Lieutenant

Sheriff’s Captain

Undersheriff

Chief Investigator (D.A.)

Investigator (D.A.)

Sup Investigator (D.A.)

Sr. Investigator (Public Defender)

Top Step Top Step

Current
$34.20
$35.84
$44.27
NA
NA
NA
NA
$44.27
$49.30
$44.27

New
$34.45
$36.10
$44.59
NA
NA
NA
NA
$44.59
$49.65
$44.59

Dep Inc:
Sgt Inc:

0.727%
0.720%

Step 1 | Step 2 | Step 3 | Step 4 | Step 5

Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |1

Sheriff’s Sergeant

Investigator (D.A.)

Sup Investigator (D.A.)

Sr. Investigator (Public Defender)

$28.34
$4,912
$29.70
$5,148
$36.69
$6,360
$36.69
$6,360
$40.86
$7,082
$36.69
$6,360

$29.76
$5,158
$31.18
$5,405
$38.52
$6,677
$38.52
$6,677
$42.90
$7,436
$38.52
$6,677

$31.25
$5,417
$32.74
$5,675
$40.45
$7,011
$40.45
$7,011
$45.04
$7,807
$40.45
$7,011

$32.81
$5,687
$34.38
$5,959
$42.47
$7,361
$42.47
$7,361
$47.29
$8,197
$42.47
$7,361

$34.45
$5,971
$36.10
$6,257
$44.59
$7,729
$44.59
$7,729
$49.65
$8,606
$44.59
$7,729
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504 Salary Survey for Calendar Year 2013

Deputy Sheriff I/l

TOPSep 7 gt
Agency Classification Regular P Step Comments
Hourly
Salary
Amador County Deputy Sheriff (Basic) $5,447.87  $31.43
Police Officer (Pre-
City of South Lake Tahoe Trained/Lateral) $6,322.00  $36.47
State of California Officer, CHP Range A $7,003.00  $40.40
Average $6,257.62  $36.10
El Dorado County Deputy Sheriff Il $6,212.27 $35.84
EDC Paid Below Average 0.730%  0.727%
Sergeant
Top Step
Agency Classification Regular Top Step Comments
Hourly
Salary
Sheriff's Sergeant
Amador County (Intermediate) $7,321.60  $42.24
City of South Lake Tahoe Police Sergeant $7,334.81 $42.32
State of California Sergeant, CHP Range A $8,529.00 $49.21
Average: $7,728.47  $44.59
El Dorado County Sheriff's Sergeant $7,673.47  $44.27
EDC Paid Below Average 0.717%  0.720%
Lieutenant
Top Step
Agency Classification Regular Top Step Comments
Hourly
Salary
Amador County Lieutenant $8,810.53  $50.83
City of South Lake Tahoe Police Lieutenant $8,998.18  $51.91
State of California Lieutenant $11,767.00  $67.89
Average: $9,858.57  $56.88
El Dorado County Sheriff's Lieutenant $11,226.80  $64.77
EDC Paid Above Average 13.879% 13.880%
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Captain

Top Step Top Ste
Agency Classification Regular P Step Comments
Hourl
Salary
Amador County Captain $10,150.40  $58.56
No longer utilize classification of Police Captain. No comparable

City of South Lake Tahoe Police Captain classification exists.
State of California Captain $13,222.00 $76.28

Average: $11,686.20  $67.42
El Dorado County Sheriff's Captain $12,467.87  $71.93

EDC Paid Above Average 6.689%  6.689%
Undersheriff

Top Step
Agency Classification Regular Top Step Comments
Hourly
Salary
Amador County Undersheriff $11,445.00  $65.78
No longer utilize classification of Assistant Police Chief. No

City of South Lake Tahoe comparable classification exists.
State of California Assistant Chief $15,041.00  $86.78

Average: $13,243.00 $76.28
El Dorado County Undersheriff $13,951.60  $80.49

EDC Paid Above Average 5.351%  5.523%
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