		Top Step		Dep Inc:	0.727%
	Current	New		Sgt Inc:	0.720%
Deputy Sheriff I	\$34.20	\$34.45			
Deputy Sheriff II	\$35.84	\$36.10			
Sheriff's Sergeant	\$44.27	\$44.59			
Sheriff's Lieutenant	NA	NA			
Sheriff's Captain	NA	NA			
Undersheriff	NA	NA			
Chief Investigator (D.A.)	NA	NA			
Investigator (D.A.)	\$44.27	\$44.59			
Sup Investigator (D.A.)	\$49.30	\$49.65			
Sr. Investigator (Public Defender)	\$44.27	\$44.59			
		•			
	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Deputy Sheriff I	Step 1 \$28.34	Step 2 \$29.76	Step 3 \$31.25	Step 4 \$32.81	Step 5 \$34.45
Deputy Sheriff I	·			•	-
Deputy Sheriff I Deputy Sheriff II	\$28.34	\$29.76	\$31.25	\$32.81	\$34.45
	\$28.34	\$29.76 \$5,158	\$31.25 \$5,417	\$32.81 \$5,687	\$34.45 \$5,971
	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10
Deputy Sheriff II	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70 \$5,148	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18 \$5,405	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74 \$5,675	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38 \$5,959	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10 \$6,257
Deputy Sheriff II	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70 \$5,148 \$36.69	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18 \$5,405 \$38.52	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74 \$5,675 \$40.45	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38 \$5,959 \$42.47	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10 \$6,257 \$44.59
Deputy Sheriff II Sheriff's Sergeant	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70 \$5,148 \$36.69 \$6,360	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18 \$5,405 \$38.52 \$6,677	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74 \$5,675 \$40.45 \$7,011	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38 \$5,959 \$42.47 \$7,361	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10 \$6,257 \$44.59 \$7,729
Deputy Sheriff II Sheriff's Sergeant	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70 \$5,148 \$36.69 \$6,360 \$36.69	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18 \$5,405 \$38.52 \$6,677 \$38.52	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74 \$5,675 \$40.45 \$7,011 \$40.45	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38 \$5,959 \$42.47 \$7,361 \$42.47	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10 \$6,257 \$44.59 \$7,729 \$44.59
Deputy Sheriff II Sheriff's Sergeant Investigator (D.A.)	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70 \$5,148 \$36.69 \$6,360 \$36.69	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18 \$5,405 \$38.52 \$6,677 \$38.52 \$6,677	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74 \$5,675 \$40.45 \$7,011 \$40.45	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38 \$5,959 \$42.47 \$7,361 \$42.47	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10 \$6,257 \$44.59 \$7,729 \$44.59
Deputy Sheriff II Sheriff's Sergeant Investigator (D.A.)	\$28.34 \$4,912 \$29.70 \$5,148 \$36.69 \$6,360 \$36.69 \$6,360 \$40.86	\$29.76 \$5,158 \$31.18 \$5,405 \$38.52 \$6,677 \$38.52 \$6,677 \$42.90	\$31.25 \$5,417 \$32.74 \$5,675 \$40.45 \$7,011 \$40.45 \$7,011 \$45.04	\$32.81 \$5,687 \$34.38 \$5,959 \$42.47 \$7,361 \$42.47 \$7,361 \$47.29	\$34.45 \$5,971 \$36.10 \$6,257 \$44.59 \$7,729 \$44.59 \$7,729 \$49.65

504 Salary Survey for Calendar Year 2013

Deputy Sheriff I/II				
Agency	Classification	Top Step Regular Salary	Top Step Hourly	Comments
Amador County	Deputy Sheriff (Basic) Police Officer (Pre-	\$5,447.87	\$31.43	
City of South Lake Tahoe	Trained/Lateral)	\$6,322.00	\$36.47	
State of California	Officer, CHP Range A	\$7,003.00	\$40.40	
	Average	\$6,257.62	\$36.10	
El Dorado County	Deputy Sheriff II	\$6,212.27	\$35.84	
	EDC Paid Below Average	0.730%	0.727%	
Sergeant				
Agency	Classification	Top Step Regular Salary	Top Step Hourly	Comments
Amador County	Sheriff's Sergeant (Intermediate)	\$7,321.60	\$42.24	
City of South Lake Tahoe	Police Sergeant	\$7,334.81	\$42.32	
State of California	Sergeant, CHP Range A	\$8,529.00	\$49.21	
	Average:	\$7,728.47	\$44.59	
El Dorado County	Sheriff's Sergeant	\$7,673.47	\$44.27	
	EDC Paid Below Average	0.717%	0.720%	
Lieutenant				
Agency	Classification	Top Step Regular Salary	Top Step Hourly	Comments
Amador County	Lieutenant	\$8,810.53	\$50.83	
City of South Lake Tahoe	Police Lieutenant	\$8,998.18	\$51.91	
State of California	Lieutenant	\$11,767.00	\$67.89	
	Average:	\$9,858.57	\$56.88	
El Dorado County	Sheriff's Lieutenant	\$11,226.80	\$64.77	
	EDC Paid Above Average	13.879%	13.880%	

Captain		Top Step		
Agency	Classification	Regular Salary	Top Step Hourly	Comments
Amador County	Captain	\$10,150.40	\$58.56	
City of South Lake Tahoe	Police Captain			No longer utilize classification of Police Captain. No comparable classification exists.
State of California	Captain	\$13,222.00	\$76.28	
	Average:	\$11,686.20	\$67.42	
El Dorado County	Sheriff's Captain	\$12,467.87	\$71.93	
	EDC Paid Above Average	6.689%	6.689%	
Undersheriff				
Agency	Classification	Top Step Regular Salary	Top Step Hourly	Comments
Agency Amador County	Classification Undersheriff	Regular		
		Regular Salary	Hourly	
Amador County		Regular Salary	Hourly	No longer utilize classification of Assistant Police Chief. No comparable classification exists.
Amador County City of South Lake Tahoe	Undersheriff	Regular Salary \$11,445.00	\$65.78	No longer utilize classification of Assistant Police Chief. No comparable classification exists.
Amador County City of South Lake Tahoe	Undersheriff Assistant Chief	Regular Salary \$11,445.00 \$15,041.00	\$65.78 \$86.78	No longer utilize classification of Assistant Police Chief. No comparable classification exists.